Parade Company New Home Fund

Michigan Thanksgiving Parade Foundation

I/We, ______, are committing to make a total pledge of \$______ as a donation to the New Home Fund - Michigan Thanksgiving Parade Foundation, a non-profit organization based in Detroit, Michigan.

This agreement documents our financial commitment and serves as the formal statement of intent to provide this contribution. We recognize Michigan Thanksgiving Parade Foundation as a not-for-profit 501(c)3 institution. For charitable income tax purposes, we have made note of our tax identification number: **38-2460378**. Please understand that the Michigan Thanksgiving Parade Foundation is making financial commitments based on the terms of this agreement and prompt payment is appreciated. These funds are to be used exclusively for the completion of our new facility in Detroit.

New Home Fund - Campaign Pledge Payment Schedule and Details (choose all that apply; Michigan Thanksgiving Parade Foundation will send reminders in accordance with payment schedules; <u>please make</u> <u>checks payable to Michigan Thanksgiving Parade Foundation</u>):

$\hfill\square$ I/We have enclosed an initial pledge payment of \$_	with this agreement.
Remaining Pledge Balance: \$	

 \Box The 1st campaign pledge payment of \$_____ will be paid on (*date*) ____/____.

 Subsequent pledge payments will be paid (circle one): Annually / Semi-Annually / Quarterly / Monthly In equal installments of \$______.
Ending on (date) _____/____.

□ This campaign donation will be made using the following gift instrument (cash/check):

New Home Fund - Campaign Gift Recognition (choose all that apply):

Please list the following name in all published lists: ______

□ Please list "Anonymous" on lists that indicate gift levels.

□ Please list "Anonymous" in all published lists.

Additional agreements regarding consideration of this gift will be subject to terms and conditions in a formal agreement separate from the terms of this agreement.

Future correspondence regarding terms or payment of this agreement should be directed to the grantors representative listed here. _____

Representative Name

Phone Number

Please Return to: Tony Michaels New Home Fund - Michigan Thanksgiving Parade Foundation tmichaels@theparade.org | (313) 923-7400